| *To: 8506176383 | From: 3055309409 E-22-18 1   | 1:14an p       | . 2 of 5 |
|-----------------|--|----------------|----------|
|                 | Division of Corporations<br>Electronic Filing Cover Sheet  | 5              |          |
|                 | Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.  |                |          |
|                 | (((H18000245773 3)))<br>H180002457733ABC4  |                |          |
|                 | Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from thi page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.  | is             |          |
|                 | To:<br>Division of Corporations<br>Fax Number : (850)617-6381  |                |          |
|                 | From:<br>Account Name : NEIMAN & INTERIAN, PLLC<br>Account Number : I20180000010<br>Phone : (305)530-9400<br>Fax Number : (305)530-9409  |                |          |
|                 | <pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futu<br/>annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**<br/>Email Address:agutierrez@niflalaw.com</pre> | Ire            |          |
| 22              | FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.<br>MILEX CONTRACTORS, LLC  |                |          |
| RFCCVEC         | Certificate of Status1Certified Copy1Page Count03Estimated Charge\$160.00  | 2018 AUG 22 AM |          |
| 2018<br>2018    |  | AM 9: UU       | D        |

.

.

Help

# Fax

Date: 8/22/2018

To: 8506176383 From: agutierrez@niflalaw

Subject: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - MILEX CONTRACTORS, LLC

Please see attached.

Thank you.

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW MIAMI-DADE ADDRESS AND MY NEW EMAIL ADDRESS

[Alberto Interian Neiman & Interian, PLLC 2020 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 1005B Coral Gables, FL 33134]Ana Gutierrez, Legal Assistant

Neiman & Interian, PLLC 2020 Ponce de Leon Blvd. |Suite 1005B|Coral Gables, FL 33134

Off: 305-530-9400|Fax: 305-530-9409

Email: agutierrez@niflalaw.com<mailto:agutierrez@niflalaw.com> Website:

www.niflalaw.com<http://www.niflalaw.com/>

IMPORTANT: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address via the united states postal service.

From: 3055309409

(((H18000245773 3)))

# SOUTH FLORIDA MILEX, INC. 3234 N.W. 60<sup>TH</sup> STREET BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33496

August 15, 2018

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Re: SOUTH FLORIDA MILEX, INC. - Document Number P00000094108

Dear Sirs:

I, Thomas A. Liberati, President of Milex Contractors, Inc. who recently filed name change to South Florida Milex, Inc. hereby release any rights to the original company name, Milex Contractors, Inc., and do not object to a new company with the same name to be formed.

Very truly yours,

Thomas A. Liberati President From: 3055309409

(((H18000245773 3)})

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### MILEX CONTRACTORS, LLC

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

# 3324 N.W. 60<sup>TH</sup> STREET BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33496

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent=s Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:.

Neiman & Interlan, PLLC 2020 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Suite #1005B Coral Gables, FL 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, we hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. We further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of our duties, and we are familiar with and accept the obligations of our position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

REGISTERED AGENT NEIMAN & INTERIAN, PLLC

By: Name: Jar S. Neiman

Title: Manager

Page 1 of 2

(((H18000245773 3)))

#### ARTICLE IV - Management:

. .

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore a manager - managed company.

The initial manager for the company shall be:

## THOMAS A. LIBERATI 3324 N.W. 60<sup>TH</sup> STREET BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33496

(In accordance with section 605, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated percin are true.)

Thomas A. Liberati

Authorized Representative of a Member

Page 2 of 2

(((H18000245773 3)))